the Group is exposed, without making any allowance for the potential impact of such a rise on exchange rates, would be a
decrease in the profit before tax for 2009 by approximately 1.7%.

The table below provides information about the Group’s long term debt obligations, including variable rate debt obligation which
are sensitive to changes in interest rates. The table presents principal cash flows and related weighted average interest rates by
expected maturity dates. Weighted average variable rates are based on rates set at the balance sheet date. The information is
presented in US Dollars, which is Trinity Biotech’s reporting currency.

Exchange rate sensitivity

At year-end 2009, approximately 13% of the Group’s US$79,344,000 net worth (shareholders’ equity) was denominated in
currencies other than the US Dollar, principally the Euro.

A strengthening or weakening of the US Dollar by 10% against all the other currencies in which the Group operates, would have
the approximate effect of reducing or increasing the Group’s 2009 year-end net worth by US$1,031,000.

Group
Maturity   After   Fair
Before December 31  2010 2011   2012 2013 2014 2014   Total   value
Long-term debt
Variable rate — US$000   11,735  6,365   11,227 — — —   29,327  29,327
Average interest rate   2.53%  2.53%  2.53% — — —   2.53%

Fixed rate — US$000   890  936   506 118 79 —   2,529  2,541
Average interest rate   6.31%  6.31%  5.99%  6.11%  6.11%  —   6.21%

58

eBP - y83912-7_Biotech_152pg.pdf  -  Page 60 of 152 - April 21, 2010 - 00:24:15

Item 12

Description of Securities Other than Equity Securities

Not applicable.

Part II

Item 13

Defaults, Dividend Arrearages and Delinquencies

Not applicable.

Item 14

Material Modifications to the Rights of Security Holders and Use of Proceeds

Not applicable.

Item 15

Control and Procedures

Evaluation of Disclosure Controls and Procedures

The Group’s disclosure and control procedures are designed so that information required to be disclosed in reports filed or
submitted under the Securities Exchange Act 1934 is prepared and reported on a timely basis and communicated to management,